hereunder is not a promise or assurance that Regional Developer will be granted a renewal regional 
developer agreement. 

3. FEES AND PAYMENTS 

3.1. RD Territory Fee.  Upon execution of this Agreement, Regional Developer shall pay to 
Franchisor an initial franchise fee in an amount equal to One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($125,000) plus Twelve and One-Half Cents ($.125) for each person in excess of five hundred thousand 
(500,000) in population residing in the RD Territory (based on 2020 U.S. Census Bureau figures).  For 
example, if the RD Territory has a residential population of 650,000, the initial franchise fee would be